Recorded: 5/10/2022 at 3:59:23.0 PM

County Recording Fee: \$7.00 lowa E-Filing Fee: \$3.00 Combined Fee: \$10.00 Revenue Tax: \$85.60 Delaware County, lowa

Daneen Schindler RECORDER

BK: 2022 PG: 1498

Prepared By: Carry Berry 1327 Story St. Apt 4 Boone, IA 50036 Return to: Carry Berry 1327 Story St. Apt 4 Boone, IA 50036

Address Tax Statement: 2 Travis Boeckenstedt, 27101 217th Street Earlville, IA 50241

BILL OF SALE

For considera Lance Berry	tion of \$54	(nollers), her	and other	r valuable consideration, ris Boeckenstedt
(buyer), all our right,	title, interest, e	state, claim and	demand in the follow	ving described property
in Delaware County:			Sec-Twp-Rng 029	
	VIN # 521		Coo-I wh-I dig ozo	-000-004 .
ı			ocky Nook Associat	
·	Sale inclu	ides boat slip on	Rocky Nook Associ	ation Easement
Current location of m	obile home: _	23168 263rd St	reet, Delhi, IA 5222	3
Location of mobile h	ome after trans	action: 23168	263rd Street, Delhi	, IA 52223
Locally known as:	23168 263rd 8	Street, Delhi, IA 5	2223	•
Each of the u	dersigned here	by relinquishes s	ill rights and interes	in and to the property.
The property	is SI SA blos si	nd with ALL PAI	JETS.	
Words and ph the singular or plural	rases herein, in number, and as	cluding acknowl masculine or fer	edgement hereof, sh ninine gender, acco	all be construed as in rding to the context.
Dated: 5/4/2	022	-		·4
Fame 1	Buz	Antonomia krastiniana	-	
Lance Berry				•
Seller(s)		***************************************		
				,
State of Iowa				,
County of	Boone	Million on		
On this in and for said State, p	day of Lau	2022 Pered 1 2006	ofore me, the under	signed a Notary Public
to me known to be the	identical perso	ens named in and	who executed the s	ame as their volumary
not and deed.			_	•
			Brody tu	an Frai
BRODY E	AN FRAIN	(Notary	Notary Public Seal required)	

My Commission Expires December 21, 20 <u>レネ</u>